7r9 Discharged to parents and guardians ................. 	 37 

2,086 Requisitions granted on complaint of abandonment ............................... 	199 
Blind relieved with money ..................................................... o 

131 

III 	Transportation has been afforded to one hundred and eighty-two (182) sick and des. 
440 titute persons to reach their homes, thereby preventing their becoming a charge upon the 

county. 

14 	There have also been three hundred and sixty-one (361) insane sick and destitute persons 
committed to the State Almshouse at Flatbush, Kings County, New York, to be cared for by the 
State Board of Charities, thus relieving this Department of their care and maintenance. 

363 	There have been no alien paupers sent to their homes in Europe through the State Board of